
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 06/27/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,438,332
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,560,249

1 06/02/25 Mon $11,821,186 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,000,000 2.232 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 2,688,262
2 06/04/25 Wed $13,461,928 $30,217,961 $30,000,000 $13,400,000 2.232 2.3% 4.2% 4th Payment 2,822,675
3 06/07/25 Sat $19,648,588 $44,969,999 $44,000,000 $19,800,000 2.224 3.3% 7.4% 5th Payment 2,963,808

5.41% 3.73% 4 06/09/25 Mon $12,460,316 $54,393,811 $54,000,000 $24,300,000 2.224 2.1% 9.4% 6th Payment 3,111,999
5.79% 5.00% 5 06/11/25 Wed $14,241,786 $65,164,960 $65,000,000 $29,200,000 2.224 2.4% 11.5% 7th Payment 3,267,599
5.46% 2.41% 6 06/14/25 Sat $20,722,100 $80,291,995 $80,000,000 $36,200,000 2.209 3.5% 14.6% 8th Payment 3,430,979
6.21% 5.67% 7 06/16/25 Mon $13,234,672 $90,233,948 $90,000,000 $40,700,000 2.209 2.2% 16.5% 9th Payment 3,602,528

11.57% 7.68% 8 06/18/25 Wed $15,888,862 $102,169,741 $101,000,000 $45,700,000 2.209 2.7% 18.8% 10th Payment 3,782,654
7.80% 5.96% 9 06/21/25 Sat $22,338,770 $119,596,917 $118,000,000 $53,100,000 2.221 3.8% 21.8% 11th Payment 3,971,787
7.59% 6.69% 10 06/23/25 Mon $14,239,658 $129,134,290 $128,000,000 $57,600,000 2.221 2.4% 23.7% 12th Payment 4,170,376
0.85% 2.46% 11 06/25/25 Wed $16,024,704 $139,813,888 $140,000,000 $63,000,000 2.221 2.7% 25.8% 13th Payment 4,378,895

2.50% 2.50% 12 06/28/25 Sat $22,897,239 $152,490,261 $155,000,000 $71,000,000 2.184 3.8% 28.6% 14th Payment 4,597,840
2.50% 2.50% 13 06/30/25 Mon $14,595,649 $162,055,424 $162,000,000 $74,200,000 2.184 2.5% 30.4% 15th Payment 4,827,732
4.59% 4.59% 14 07/02/25 Wed $16,759,917 $173,038,925 $189,000,000 $86,500,000 2.184 2.8% 32.3% 16th Payment 5,069,118

10.05% 10.05% 15 07/05/25 Sat $25,198,412 $189,552,539 $207,000,000 $94,800,000 2.184 4.2% 35.2% 17th Payment 5,322,574
13.50% 13.50% 16 07/07/25 Mon $16,566,062 $200,408,999 $216,000,000 $98,900,000 2.184 2.8% 37.0% 18th Payment 5,588,703
9.00% 9.00% 17 07/09/25 Wed $18,268,310 $213,976,935 $248,000,000 $113,600,000 2.184 3.1% 38.9% 19th Payment 5,868,138
7.62% 7.62% 18 07/12/25 Sat $27,118,531 $234,117,961 $272,000,000 $124,500,000 2.184 4.5% 41.7% 20th Payment 6,161,545
4.50% 4.50% 19 07/14/25 Mon $17,311,535 $246,975,297 $279,000,000 $127,700,000 2.184 2.9% 43.4% 21st Payment 6,469,622
4.08% 4.08% 20 07/16/25 Wed $19,013,657 $261,096,805 $295,000,000 $135,100,000 2.184 3.2% 45.2% 22nd Payment 6,793,103
5.16% 5.16% 21 07/19/25 Sat $28,517,847 $282,277,108 $320,000,000 $146,500,000 2.184 4.8% 47.8% 23rd Payment 7,132,758
9.07% 9.07% 22 07/21/25 Mon $18,881,691 $296,300,604 $335,000,000 $153,400,000 2.184 3.2% 49.5% 24th Payment 7,489,396
7.60% 7.60% 23 07/23/25 Wed $20,458,695 $311,495,347 $353,000,000 $161,600,000 2.184 3.4% 51.2% 25th Payment 7,863,866
6.00% 6.00% 24 07/26/25 Sat $30,228,918 $333,946,468 $378,000,000 $173,100,000 2.184 5.0% 53.7% 26th Payment 8,257,059
7.48% 8.00% 25 07/28/25 Mon $20,392,226 $349,091,844 $398,000,000 $182,200,000 2.184 3.4% 55.3% 27th Payment 8,669,912
9.00% 9.00% 26 07/30/25 Wed $22,299,978 $365,654,114 $416,000,000 $190,500,000 2.184 3.7% 57.0% 28th Payment 9,103,408

14.00% 14.00% 27 08/02/25 Sat $34,460,966 $391,248,391 $444,000,000 $203,300,000 2.184 5.7% 59.4% 29th Payment 9,558,578
10.33% 10.33% 28 08/04/25 Mon $22,498,743 $407,958,285 $461,000,000 $211,100,000 2.184 3.8% 61.0% 30th Payment 10,036,507
6.87% 6.87% 29 08/06/25 Wed $23,831,540 $425,658,052 $484,000,000 $221,600,000 2.184 4.0% 62.5%

10.00% 10.00% 30 08/09/25 Sat $37,907,063 $453,811,757 $515,000,000 $235,800,000 2.184 6.3% 64.9% Total 162,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 08/11/25 Mon $24,748,618 $472,192,640 $545,000,000 $249,500,000 2.184 4.1% 66.3%
27.91% 27.91% 32 08/13/25 Wed $30,482,923 $494,832,411 $653,000,000 $299,000,000 2.184 5.1% 68.0%
46.86% 46.86% 33 08/16/25 Sat $55,670,313 $536,178,943 $700,000,000 $320,500,000 2.184 9.1% 70.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/27/2025


